PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF HOLLAND Sheboygan County, Wisconsin Plan Commission

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Holland Plan Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the Town of Holland Zoning Ordinance and Land Division Ordinance, will hold a public hearing on Monday, June 3, 2024, at 7:30 p.m. at the Town of Holland Hall, W3005 County Highway G, Cedar Grove, Wisconsin to consider the below item:

1. Ordinance 2024-05 Amending Holland Town Code Chapter 330 – Zoning.

Information about affected properties and zoning districts may be obtained from the Plan Commission by contacting the Clerk, Janelle Kaiser, at (920) 668-6625 or at clerk-treasurer@hollandwi.gov.

Janelle Kaiser Plan Commission Clerk Town of Holland